Date & Time of Download: 06/01/2021 18:34:27

BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement Number	2426723
Date and Time of Submission	1/6/2021 5:42:43 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	516030 - Yash Pakka Ltd-
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR)-Demise
Submitted By	Bhavna Patel
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

Disclaimer: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.



7/SE/BSE-14 6th January, 2021

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Subject: Intimation of sad demise of Mr. Imanul Haque, Non Executive (Independent) Director -Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

BSE Script Code: 516030

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you regarding the said demise of Mr. Imanul Haque, Non Executive (Independent) director of the Company on 6th January, 2021.

We humbly request you to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Yash Pakka Limited

Bhavna Patel

Company Secretary